PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
Name Execution Date			
Mount Sinai School o	f Medicine of Nev	v York University 10/19/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Mount Sinai School of Medicine			
Street Address:	One Gustave L. Levy Place		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 10029			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1	679623	9623
Application Number:	I	679623	13679623
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA 21275573 De sent via US M 212-326-3 cmaguayo Cmaguayo Jones Day 222 East 4	6 <i>nil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 039 @jonesday.com	CH \$40.00 13679623
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 21275573 De sent via US M 212-326-3 cmaguayo Cmaguayo Jones Day 222 East 4 New York,	6 <i>nil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 039 @jonesday.com 1st Street	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA 212755734 De sent via US M 212-326-3 cmaguayo Cones Day 222 East 4 New York,	6 <i>nil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>)39 @jonesday.com 1st Street NEW YORK 10017-6702	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA 212755734 De sent via US M 212-326-3 cmaguayo Cones Day 222 East 4 New York,	6 hil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 039 @jonesday.com 1st Street NEW YORK 10017-6702 6923-212-999	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	DATA 212755734 De sent via US M 212-326-3 cmaguayo Cones Day 222 East 4 New York,	6 <i>nil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>)39 @jonesday.com 1st Street NEW YORK 10017-6702 6923-212-999 Colin A. Forestal	\$40.00



MOUNT SINAI SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

AMENDMENT OF CHARTER

This Instrument Witnesseth-That the Board of Regents for and on behalf of the Education Department of the State of New York at their meeting of October 19, 2010,

An application having been made by and on behalf of the trustees of Mount Sinai School of Medicine of New York University, for an amendment of its charter, it was

<u>Voted</u>, that the provisional charter of Mount Sinai School of Medicine of New York University, located in the city, county, and state of New York, which was granted by action of the Board of Regents under the corporate name "Mount Sinai Hospital School of Medicine" on June 28, 1963; which provisional charter was amended by Regents action on December 18, 1964 to change the corporate name to "Mount Sinai School of Medicine," October 28, 1966 and October 27, 1967 to change the corporate name to "Mount Sinai School of Medicine of the City University of New York" and was made absolute by Regents action on May 24, 1968; which absolute charter was amended by Regents action on December 19, 1969, November 15, 1990, and on July 17, 1998 which, among other things, changed the corporate name, effective July 1, 1999, to "Mount Sinai School of Medicine of New York University," and on February 3, 1999 be, and the same hereby is, amended, effective November 18, 2010, to change the corporate name to "Mount Sinai School of Medicine"; and to authorize the institution to terminate its academic affiliation with New York University, make its own faculty appointments, and operate postsecondary degree programs registered by the State Education Department and confer degrees approved and authorized by the Regents in connection with such programs.



Therend #

Chancellor

Granted, October 19, 2010, by the Board of Regents of The University of the State of New York, for and on behalf of the State Education Department, and executed under the seal of said University and recorded as Number 25,242.

President of the University and Commissioner of Education

PATENT REEL: 030900 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 07/26/2013